
2022-2023 University of West Georgia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 11-13   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Washington, Aliyah 27-16 653 24.2 109-254 .429 17-60 .283 67-95 .705 45 89 134 5.0 71 2 45 71 6 44 302 11.2
03 Torres, Stephanie 28-25 898 32.1 105-288 .365 45-161 .280 47-65 .723 18 51 69 2.5 54 1 43 49 6 31 302 10.8
23 Okeke, Peace 29-26 757 26.1 89-224 .397 1-5 .200 94-146 .644 86 174 260 9.0 72 1 27 54 25 13 273 9.4
05 Dunning, Katelyn 29-29 900 31.0 74-227 .326 36-136 .265 37-52 .712 11 48 59 2.0 58 0 69 68 0 29 221 7.6
11 Singer, Sophia 29-13 631 21.8 63-152 .414 13-44 .295 27-36 .750 35 81 116 4.0 56 0 24 49 5 15 166 5.7
15 Nsentip, Aniedi 29-10 463 16.0 59-115 .513 4-8 .500 41-66 .621 20 39 59 2.0 31 0 11 45 3 9 163 5.6
02 Timberlake, Maya 28-2 475 17.0 46-100 .460 7-28 .250 10-19 .526 19 31 50 1.8 27 0 33 49 3 16 109 3.9
10 Thrower, Calie 29-20 623 21.5 35-106 .330 16-50 .320 15-21 .714 12 36 48 1.7 25 0 31 49 3 16 101 3.5
13 Ledford, Becca 13-1 132 10.2 9-28 .321 1-6 .167 11-12 .917 1 10 11 0.8 11 0 8 12 2 4 30 2.3
14 Viti, Sara 21-3 188 9.0 13-48 .271 12-38 .316 7-10 .700 5 22 27 1.3 23 0 6 12 0 4 45 2.1
25 Verdell, Ranajah 10-0 80 8.0 6-27 .222 3-11 .273 3-8 .375 4 5 9 0.9 12 1 1 7 2 3 18 1.8
Total 29 5800 200.0 608-1569 .388 155-547 .283 359-530 .677 319 657 976 33.7 440 5 298 494 55 184 1730 59.66
Opponents 5800 200.0 694-1642 .423 181-565 .320 290-403 .720 326 697 1023 35.3 506 6 410 466 68 233 1859 64.10

Team Statistics UWG OPP
SCORING 1730 1859
    Points Per Game 59.7 64.1
    Scoring Margin -4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 608-1569 694-1642
    Field Goal Pct .388 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-547 181-565
    3PT FG Pct .283 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 359-530 290-403
    FT Pct .677 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 10.0
REBOUNDS 976 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 298 410
    Assists Per Game 10.3 14.1
TURNOVERS 494 466
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 184 233
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.0
BLOCKS 55 68
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,574 4,925
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-398 14-352
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-145

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
West Ga. 390 447 444 449 1730
Opponents 474 420 496 469 1859

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Rollins L 49-66 145
11/12/22 at Tampa L 55-69 148

* 11/16/22 MONTEVALLO W 62-59 632
11/19/22 CLARK ATLANTA W 65-61 153

* 11/22/22 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 75-67 207
* 11/26/22 at Union (TN) L 49-79 150
* 12/01/22 at Valdosta St. L 45-72 578
* 12/04/22 WEST FLORIDA L 49-77 211
* 12/11/22 at AUM L 63-78 103
* 12/15/22 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 58-37 217
* 12/18/22 at West Ala. L 47-61 200
* 12/31/22 SHORTER W 69-34 209
* 01/02/23 at Lee L 45-72 283
* 01/04/23 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 71-66 176
* 01/07/23 at Delta St. W 50-49 2,000
* 01/14/23 at Montevallo L 50-57 225
* 01/18/23 UNION (TN) L 64-82 753
* 01/21/23 at Christian Brothers L 52-75 239
* 01/25/23 at West Florida L 57-71 281
* 01/28/23 VALDOSTA ST. L 48-57 1,128
* 02/01/23 AUM W 81-75 420
* 02/04/23 at Shorter W 71-58 75
* 02/08/23 at Alabama Huntsville W 85-65 215
* 02/11/23 WEST ALA. L 62-64 376

02/15/23 THOMAS (GA) W 69-50 153
* 02/18/23 LEE L 50-71 267
* 02/22/23 at Mississippi Col. W 65-63 0
* 02/25/23 DELTA ST. W 67-53 672

02/28/23 at West Florida L 57-71 428

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of West Georgia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-13   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Washington, Aliyah 22-12 521 23.7 89-196 .454 14-44 .318 59-82 .720 33 70 103 4.7 56 2 37 59 4 37 251 11.4
03 Torres, Stephanie 23-20 751 32.7 90-235 .383 39-128 .305 38-54 .704 12 43 55 2.4 45 1 33 41 6 24 257 11.2
23 Okeke, Peace 24-22 629 26.2 75-190 .395 1-5 .200 76-121 .628 72 140 212 8.8 57 0 23 48 25 12 227 9.5
05 Dunning, Katelyn 24-24 738 30.8 60-181 .331 31-106 .292 33-43 .767 10 37 47 2.0 49 0 57 56 0 23 184 7.7
11 Singer, Sophia 24-11 515 21.5 56-124 .452 13-33 .394 24-31 .774 32 63 95 4.0 51 0 18 41 4 13 149 6.2
15 Nsentip, Aniedi 24-7 392 16.3 43-84 .512 2-3 .667 30-50 .600 17 32 49 2.0 24 0 9 39 3 8 118 4.9
02 Timberlake, Maya 23-2 373 16.2 37-82 .451 5-20 .250 8-16 .500 13 23 36 1.6 21 0 25 41 0 11 87 3.8
10 Thrower, Calie 24-18 533 22.2 31-90 .344 14-39 .359 13-19 .684 8 29 37 1.5 20 0 27 38 3 12 89 3.7
14 Viti, Sara 19-3 172 9.1 12-44 .273 11-35 .314 6-8 .750 4 20 24 1.3 22 0 6 12 0 2 41 2.2
25 Verdell, Ranajah 8-0 70 8.8 5-25 .200 3-10 .300 3-8 .375 3 5 8 1.0 9 1 1 5 2 3 16 2.0
13 Ledford, Becca 10-1 106 10.6 6-21 .286 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 0.9 9 0 8 10 2 2 16 1.6
Total 24 4800 200.0 504-1272 .396 133-426 .312 294-436 .674 256 532 788 32.8 363 4 244 412 49 147 1435 59.79
Opponents 4800 200.0 581-1357 .428 145-457 .317 235-333 .706 274 558 832 34.7 409 5 339 371 60 195 1542 64.25

Team Statistics UWG OPP
SCORING 1435 1542
    Points Per Game 59.8 64.3
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 504-1272 581-1357
    Field Goal Pct .396 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-426 145-457
    3PT FG Pct .312 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-436 235-333
    FT Pct .674 .706
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 9.8
REBOUNDS 788 832
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 244 339
    Assists Per Game 10.2 14.1
TURNOVERS 412 371
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 147 195
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.1
BLOCKS 49 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 5,268 4,349
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-439 12-362
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
West Ga. 328 370 360 377 1435
Opponents 399 345 405 393 1542

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 MONTEVALLO W 62-59 632
11/22/22 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 75-67 207
11/26/22 at  Union (TN) L 49-79 150
12/01/22 at  Valdosta St. L 45-72 578
12/04/22 WEST FLORIDA L 49-77 211
12/11/22 at  AUM L 63-78 103
12/15/22 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 58-37 217
12/18/22 at  West Ala. L 47-61 200
12/31/22 SHORTER W 69-34 209
01/02/23 at  Lee L 45-72 283
01/04/23 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 71-66 176
01/07/23 at  Delta St. W 50-49 2000
01/14/23 at  Montevallo L 50-57 225
01/18/23 UNION (TN) L 64-82 753
01/21/23 at  Christian Brothers L 52-75 239
01/25/23 at  West Florida L 57-71 281
01/28/23 VALDOSTA ST. L 48-57 1128
02/01/23 AUM W 81-75 420
02/04/23 at  Shorter W 71-58 75
02/08/23 at  Alabama Huntsville W 85-65 215
02/11/23 WEST ALA. L 62-64 376
02/18/23 LEE L 50-71 267
02/22/23 at  Mississippi Col. W 65-63 0
02/25/23 DELTA ST. W 67-53 672


